
                PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - CAPTAINS LIST - SPRING 2020

COMMUNITY (alpha)

Division 1 CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

1 Hunter's Run 1 *Steve Karlin skarlin61@gmail.com (516)526-0635

Van Sedacca vsedacca@gmail.com (609)903-5758

Dave Cordrey, pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

2 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Phil Flanagan, Pro vbaytennis@gmail.com (561)702-3380

3 Valencia Cove 1 *Art Silverman amsilverm@aol.com (201)889-7058

Larry Gefter larrygefter9@gmail.com (917)589-1579

Perry Sinett, pro perrysinett@juno.com (561)358-4315

4 Valencia Pointe *Greg Gelman gelmang@yahoo.com (201)788-1361

Jean Leone jeanleone@aol.com (561)737-0841

Must play away no courts during renervation

5 Valencia Reserve 1 *Chuck DeMoisy demoisy@gmail.com (618)567-8988

Don Kalfus donaldkalfus@comcast.net (908)872-5888

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

6 Villaggio Reserve 1 *Reis Trubow reist1@att.net (201)232-6074

7 Woodfield CC 1 *Chuck Newberg chuck@newbergfamily.net (561)809-8048

Norman Childs normanchilds@gmail.com (412)973-1201

Jeff Cohen, pro jcohen@woodfield.org (561)995-5213

Keith Kovach, pro Keithkovach4015@gmail.com (561)213-7317
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Division 2 CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Jeff Schiller jschiller1949@yahoo.com (561)531-0822

Dave Arnauer daveA4433@gmail.com (561)810-8998

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.cc (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Avalon Estates *Steve Gallof stevegallof@gmail.com (561)398-7776

Jeffrey Frantz jeffreyfrantz44@yahoo.com (780)302-6622

3 Coral Lakes 1 *Anne Shames annredcurls23@aol.com  (516)728-1726

Bill Gross williamgross@gmail.com  (561)279-7552

4 Four Seasons 1 *Alan Smith alanjsmith1999@gmail.com (415)810-5877

Jeff Miller jeffmiller42@aol.com (914)262-4509

DJ Gold spine00000@aol.com (954)752-4000

5 Huntington Lakes 1 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

Michael Horrigan mikehorrigan24@gmail.com (704)705-5620

6 Valencia Cove 2 *Jack Steinweis jzbe@aol.com (732)310-4535

Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

Perry Sinett, pro perrysinett@juno.com (561)358-4315

7 Y & R Club 1 *Frederic Kraft fkraft61148@gmail.com (410) 925-3863

Richard Hutner richardhutner20@hotmail.com (508) 450-0445

Howard Orne howardorne@yahoo.com (561)289-9308
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Division 3 CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

1 Palm Isles *Fred Salon fsalon22@gmail.com (914)671-2253

Marvin Klau elmarv95@verizon.net (516)567-4187

2 Valencia Bay 2 *Steve Silverberg ssilvercom@aol.com (954)614-9098

Paul Frankel nwtp48@gmail.com (732)616-5456

3 Valencia Cove 3 *Corinne Boxer corinnesal@yahoo.com (914)522-6757

Joel Dennet joeltools21@gmail.com (631)897-2340

Perry Sinett, pro perrysinett@juno.com (561)358-4315

4 Valencia Reserve 2 *Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

Murray Gendzel murraygend@aol.com (609)575-9512

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

5 Valencia Reserve 3 *Michelle Turner turnerm9554@gmail.com (917)331-1591

Jay Pachtman freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

6 Venetian Isles 1 *Tony Guerriero tggraphics1005@aol.com (917)797-2586

*Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

7 Villaggio Reserve 2 *Nancy Weinberg nan537@aol.com (516)644-3417

Laura Weinstein lauraweinstein55@gmail.com (516)359-0863
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Division 4 CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

1 Four Seasons 2 *Amy Bloom abbrunner58@hotmail.com (954)812-2706

Marci Rowling mrowling@aol.com (215)962-4307

2 Hunter's Run 2 *Neil Sklar n.sklar@uniflexbags.com (516)650-8948

3 Lakes of Delray *Marty Fox coachfox2627@gmail.com (551)795-4976

4 Tuscany Bay *Jonny Shamp shamp1107@yahoo.com (954)993-1107

Neil Stein Nstein123@gmail.com (347)393-2772

5 Valencia Isles *Ed Rupp ruppkids8@gmail.com (516)652-1288

Fred Markowitz billybob925@gmail.com (561)509-8610

6 Venetian Isles 2 *Pat Laquidara flowerspa@aol.com (718)614-4983

Sue Chomka sue.chomka@gmail.com (401)524-1803

7 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com  (908)612-6100

Bill McClure Tennis.department@wycliffe.com (561)641-1080
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Division 5 CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

1 Coral Lakes 2 *Seth Dinsky seth@dinsky.com (516)456-0039

Sharyn Rosenberg bsjrose@gmail.com (732)492-8212

2 Huntington Lakes 2 *Lou Silver lousilver42@gmail.com (561)501-6994

Bob Isaacs bob@bobisaacs.net (908)407-2163

Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

3 Valencia Bay 3 *Karen Baer ksbaer22@gmail.com (908)230-7116

Barbara Morgenlender msmorgy@aol.com (516)606-9821

Carol Rooney croonfla@yahoo.com (904)895-0965

4 Valencia Reserve 4 *Tony Dali tonydali126@gmail.com (954)803-0772

Elliott Miller ejmlrtyme@gmail.com (732)861-5262

5 Venetian Isles 3 *Howard Zimmerman howardz954@gmail.com (954)588-8883

Rick Levy richardneal45@hotmail.com (561)358-6903

Marty Landin mglandin@hotmail.com (561)523-2080

6 Villaggio Reserve 3 *Marvin Kreutzberger mkyankee@gmail.com (516) 314-1475

Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

7 Woodfield CC 2 *David Finkelstein david@DRGFL.com (561)866-8500

Keith Kovach, pro Keithkovach4015@gmail.com (561)213-7317
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Division 6 CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com (954)937-2169

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Coral Lakes 3 *Frank Leiber fhleiber@me.com (703)869-3486

Rich Pero rpero11444@gmail.com (914)672-7641

3 Four Seasons 3 Debbie Rogers drogers903@gmail.com (410)852-2644

JJ Verreault jjverreault@icloud.com (418)559-9996

4 Huntington Lakes 3 *Stu Levine stuart.r.levine@gmail.com (301)775-9042

Marty Weinberg mweinberg18@gmail.com (917)270-9490

Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

5 Woodfield CC 3 *Lisa Spinale spin317@aol.com (781)696-6165

Keith Kovach, pro Keithkovach4015@gmail.com (561)213-7317

6 Wycliffe CC 2 *John D'Alberti john@ljequity.com (561)723-6362

David Tannenbaum mistertann1@gmail.com (309)287-1977

Bill McClure Tennis.department@wycliffe.com (561)641-1080

7 Y & R Club 2 *Amy Engel amyjengel@gmail.com (917)699-3362

Sue Shamus sshamus10@gmail.com (617)775-2096

Frederic Kraft fkraft61148@gmail.com (410) 925-3863
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